

No. 12-3

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JACKIE HOSANG LAWSON and JONATHAN M. ZANG,
Petitioners,

v.

FMR, LLC, *et al.*,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the First Circuit**

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

INDIRA TALWANI
SEGAL ROITMAN, LLP
111 Devonshire Street
Fifth Floor
Boston, MA 02109
(617) 742-0208

ERIC SCHNAPPER*
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
SCHOOL OF LAW
P.O. BOX 353020
Seattle, WA 98915
(206) 616-3167
schnapp@u.washington.edu

KEVIN G. POWERS
RODGERS, POWERS
& SCHWARTZ, LLP
18 Tremont Street
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 742-7010

**Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
I. The Question Presented Should Be Resolved Without Further Delay.	1
II. Additional Lower Court Litigation of The Question Presented Would Serve No Useful Purpose.	6
Conclusion.	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page(s)</i>
CASES:	
<i>Brady v. Calyon Securities(USA)</i> , 406 F.Supp. 2d 307 (S.D.N.Y. 2005).....	4
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. NRDC</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	7, 9
<i>Gabelli v. SEC</i> , 133 S.Ct. 1216 (2013).....	4
<i>Lawrence v. Chater</i> , 516 U.S. 163 (1996)(per curiam).	9
<i>Long Island Care At Home, Ltd. v. Coke</i> , 546 U.S. 1147 (2006).....	10
<i>Malin v. Siemens Medical Solutions Health Services</i> , 638 F.Supp. 2d 492 (D.Md. 2008).	4
<i>Mouelle v. Gonzales</i> , 548 U.S. 901 (2006).....	10
<i>Slekis v. Thomas</i> , 525 U.S. 1098 (1999).....	10
<i>Spinner v. David Landau & Assocs., LLC</i> , 2012 WL 1999677 (ARB May 31, 2012).	<i>passim</i>
<i>Stutson v. United States</i> , 516 U.S. 163 (1996).	10
<i>Thanedar v. Time Warner, Inc.</i> , 2008 WL 8886544 (S.D.Tex. Oct. 7, 2008).....	4
STATUTE:	
29 U.S.C. Section 1514A.	<i>passim</i>

Table of Authorities continued

Page(s)

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

- John Gamble, “Whistleblower Claims; Sarbanes-Oxley Act,” *National Law Journal*, April 3, 2006..... 4
- Hogan and Hartson, “Whistle While You Work: Protecting your company from whistleblower threats under Sarbanes-Oxley,” (Nov. 16, 2006), available at <http://www.hoganlovells.com/files/Event/591fad52-3453-4bd8-b251-83f77ccfaf73/Presentation/EventAttachment/96002708-319c-4ac9-af89-51eb4c08dfd3/SarbanesOxley.pdf> 4
- OSHA Fact Sheet, “Filing Whistleblower Complaints under the Sarbanes-Oxley Act”, available at <http://www.osha.gov/publications/osh-factsheet-sox-act.pdf> 1
